## UNOFFICIAL CONSIDERATION Page 1 of

2002-12-17 10:27:09

Cook County Recorder

32.50

#### WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That,

LEAH FRIEDMAN, having an address of 139 North Central Avenue, Apt. G, St. Louis, Missouri, 63105, of the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri,

For and in good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CONVEY and WARRANT to LEAH FRIEDMAN, trusted of the Leah Friedman Five Year Illinois Qualified Forsonal Residence Trust dated Avgust 13, 2002, having an address of 139 North Central Avenue, Apt. G. St. Louis, Missouri 63105 ("Grantee"). An undivided one-third (1/3) interest as a tenant in common in Grantor's one-half (1/2) interest as a tenant in common in the following described Real Estate worked in Cook County, Illinois, to-wit:

See Exhibit A.

By this deed, Grantee is granted a one-sixth (1/6) interest in the premises as a tenant in common.

Property described subject to real estate taxes for the year 2002 and all years thereafter and subject to easements, conditions, restrictions and covenants of record.

Situated in Cook County, Illinois, I hereby release and waive all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated this 131th day of Avoust, 2002.

AFFIX TRANSFER STAMP OR

Exempt under 35 ILCS §200/31-45(e)

8/13/02 Shewnon A Sopalar

Date Buyer, Seller or Representative

LEAH FRIEDMAN

0021401413

Property Address: 175 E. Delaware Chicago, IL 60611

1952694

THO SMIT

# UNOFFICIAL COP 401413 Page 2 of 5

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ss City OF ST. LOUIS

I, the undersigned, an officer authorized, in and for the place aforesaid, do hereby certify that LEAH FRIEDMAN personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, as having executed the same, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 13th day of August

SHANNON L. LUPATA Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County My Commission Expires: Feb. 19, 2006

Future Taxes to Grantee Address (X) OR to:

Return this document to: Lawrence P. Katzenstein

Lit in this. Thompson Coburn LLP

St. Louis, MO 63101

This Instrument prepared by: Shannon L. Lopata, whose address is Thompson Coburn LLP, One US Bank Plaza, St. Louis, Missouri 63101.

- 2 -

### **EXHIBIT A**

#### PARCEL 1:

UNIT 5504 IN THE 175 EAST DELAWARE PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO COLLECTIVELY AS "PARCEL"):

PARTS OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE BELOW, AT AND ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH, LOCATED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD AND DOWNWARD FROM THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH, OF A PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED OF LOT 17, (EXCEPT THE EAST 16 FEET THEREOF) AND ALL OF LOTS 18 AND 28, INCLUSIVE, IN LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCKS 14 AND 20 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, PANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; ALSO LOTS 1 TO 4, INCLUSIVE, IN COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF THE WEST 300 FEET OF THAT PART OF LOTS 16, 11, 18 AND 19 OF BLOCK 14 LYING EAST OF LINCOLN PARK BOULEVARD IN THE CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CONVEYED BY DEED DATED JULY 27, 1973 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON JULY 30, 1973 AS DOCUMENT 22418957 FROM JOHN HANCOCK MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF MASSACHUSETTS, TO LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST ACREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 15, 1973 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 45450; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR 175 EAST DELAWARE PLACE, MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 15, 1913 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 45450 AND RECORDED ON AUGUST 10, 1973 IN OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 22/434263, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM THE PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL UNITS AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION AND SURVEY).

#### PARCEL 2:

UNIT 5505 IN THE 175 EAST DELAWARE PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO COLLECTIVELY AS "PARCEL"):

PARTS OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE BELOW, AT AND ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH, LOCATED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES PROJECTED

# UNOFFICIAL COPY 101413 Page 4 of

VERTICALLY UPWARD AND DOWNWARD FROM THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH, OF A PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED OF LOT 17, (EXCEPT THE EAST 16 FEET THEREOF) AND ALL OF LOTS 18 AND 28, INCLUSIVE, IN LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCKS 14 AND 20 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; ALSO LOTS 1 TO 4, INCLUSIVE, IN COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF THE WEST 300 FEET OF THAT PART OF LOTS 16, 17, 18 AND 19 OF BLOCK 14 LYING EAST OF LINCOLN PARK BOULEVARD IN THE CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL ¼ OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CONVEYED BY DEED DATED JULY 27, 1973 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLEGOIS ON JULY 30, 1973 AS DOCUMENT 22418957 FROM JOHN HANCOCK MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, A CORPORATION MASSACHUSETTS, TO LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 15, 1973 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 45450; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR 175 EAST DELAWARE PLACE, MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 15, 1973 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 45450 AND RECORDED ON AUGUST 10, 1973 IN OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 22434263, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM THE PARCEL ALL THE DE.
CONTROL PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL UNITS AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION AND SURVEY).

17-03-220-020-1219



RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS --

## GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois

Dated November 5, 20 az	
Signature: Leas Readman	
Grantor or Agent	
Subscribed and sworn to before me  By the said Sach, Fried man  This 5 th day of Navember 2002	LAWRENCE P. KATZENSTEIN  Notary Public — Notary Seal  STATE OF MISSOURI
Notary Public Care Notary Public	City of St. Louis My Commission Expires Nov. 17, 2004

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity, recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature: Norman Arcente

Subscribed and sworn to before me

By the said Norman Triedman

This 5th day of November 2002

Notary Public And P. Late Mark My Commission Expires: Nov. 17, 2004

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)